

November 12, 2021

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra – Kurla Complex  
Mumbai 400051  
Scrip Symbol: SANSERA

The Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400001  
Scrip Code: 543358

Dear Sir/ Madam

**Subject: Newspaper publication as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached newspaper publication of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 published in the following newspapers:

- 1) Business Standard (English) dated November 12, 2021.
- 2) Vishwavani (Kannada) dated November 12, 2021.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you,

**for Sansera Engineering Limited**



**Rajesh Kumar Modi**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encls: a/a

**SANSERA ENGINEERING LIMITED**

(Formerly Sansera Engineering Pvt Ltd)

Reg Off: No. 143/A, Jigani Link Road, Bangalore-560 105, India, Tel: +91 80-27839081/82/83. Fax: +91 80-27839309

E-mail id: info@sansera.in Website: www.sansera.in CIN:U34103KA1981PLC004542



**SANSEERA ENGINEERING LIMITED**

CIN: U34103KA1981PLC004542

Registered Office Address: Plant-7, No.143/A, Jigani Link Road, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bengaluru - 560105, Phone: 080 27839081/82/83; Fax: 080 27839309; Email: rajesh.modi@sansera.in; Website: www.sansera.in

**CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2021**

(Rs. in Million except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,397.39	4,320.41	9,292.74	5,717.09
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	687.19	625.74	940.13	160.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	687.19	625.74	940.13	160.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	517.63	468.24	706.30	120.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income For the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	512.59	484.98	680.76	136.99
6	Equity Share Capital	102.76	93.87	102.76	93.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance Sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	1. Basic:	9.94	8.97	13.58	2.37
	2. Diluted:	9.55	8.77	13.03	2.32

Note:  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) i.e., www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and the Company i.e., www.sansera.in.  
b. Standalone Unaudited financial information of the Company pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)
Turnover	4,796.84	3,877.05	8,146.96	5,017.52
Profit before Tax	674.27	598.43	895.42	179.25
Profit after Tax	506.83	447.81	672.44	134.38

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
**S. Sekhar Vasan**  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00361245

Date: 10 November 2021  
Place: Bangalore

Adfactors 419



**maithan alloys ltd**

CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503

Regd. Office: 'Ideal Centre', 4th Floor, 9, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017  
e-mail: office@maithanalloys.com, website: www.maithanalloys.com  
Ph: 033-4063-2393, Fax: 033-2290 0383

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021**

(Rs.in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Jun-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
1	Total income from operations	666.36	565.64	409.13	1,232.00	674.72	1,619.78	666.36	565.64	409.13	1,232.00	674.72	1,619.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	225.16	147.14	70.64	372.30	115.50	302.44	224.11	147.19	70.69	371.30	115.61	299.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	225.16	147.14	70.64	372.30	115.50	302.44	224.11	147.19	70.69	371.30	115.61	299.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	164.99	112.01	54.89	277.00	90.02	233.03	163.94	112.07	54.94	276.01	90.10	230.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	165.21	113.27	53.91	278.48	87.16	234.02	164.16	113.33	53.96	277.49	87.24	231.02
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11	29.11
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						1,501.88						1,492.49
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) -												
	1. Basic : (in Rs.)	56.68	38.48	18.86	95.15	30.92	80.05	56.31	38.50	18.87	94.81	30.95	79.02
	2. Diluted : (in Rs.)	56.68	38.48	18.86	95.15	30.92	80.05	56.31	38.50	18.87	94.81	30.95	79.02

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 read with other relevant rules issued thereunder. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the Company's website at www.maithanalloys.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2021. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Previous quarter figures have been rearranged / regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current quarter.

For MAITHAN ALLOYS LIMITED

Sd/-  
**S.C. Agarwalla**  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 11 November 2021



RP-Sanjiv Goenka Group

Growing Legacies



Registered Office : CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata 700 001

CIN : L31901WB1978PLC031411

E-mail ID: secretarial@rpsjg.in; Website: www.cesc.co.in, Tel: (033) 2225 6040; Fax: (033) 2225 5155

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021**

(Rs. In Crore)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations	3534	3376	6776	6038
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	480	444	873	755	1752
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	480	444	873	755	1752
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	340	387	620	596	1363
Total comprehensive income for the period	338	383	621	591	1334
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re 1/- each)	133	133	133	133	133
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2021	-	-	-	-	9740
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re 1/- each)					
Basic & Diluted	2.53*	2.85*	4.57*	4.37*	10.04
* not annualised					

**Notes :**

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
	Total Income from operations (including other income)	2123	2003	4068	3622
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	306	199	481	353	847
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	306	199	481	353	847
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	235	228	373	362	814
Total comprehensive income for the period	231	224	361	350	781
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re 1/- each)	133	133	133	133	133
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10092	10133	10092	10133	9844
Securities Premium	-	-	-	-	-
Net worth	10225	10266	10225	10266	9977
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	7304	6587	7304	6587	7299
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	0.71	0.64	0.71	0.64	0.73
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re 1/- each)					
Basic & Diluted	1.78*	1.72*	2.81*	2.73*	6.14
*not annualised					
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	11.04	1.24	1.15	1.03	1.19
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.78	3.19	3.37	2.97	3.35

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on stock exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.cesc.co.in.

By Order of the Board

Rabi Chowdhury  
Managing Director  
(Generation)  
(DIN : 06601588)

Debasish Banerjee  
Managing Director  
(Distribution)  
(DIN : 06443204)

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : November 11, 2021

**Daimler Financial Services India Private Limited**

Registered Office: 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot 8, Baashyam Willow Square 9 & 10, First Street, Thiru ViKa Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032, Tamilnadu, India.

www.daimlerfinancialservices.in/en/index.html

CIN: U67190TN2010FTC077890

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2021**

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in crores, except share data and stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended September 30, 2021	Half year ended September 30, 2020	Year ended March 31, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	367.47	430.35	828.26
2.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year before tax	54.13	(184.61)	(184.73)
3.	Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year after tax	40.53	(139.01)	(139.68)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	41.75	(138.95)	(143.72)
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,440.07	1,379.17	1,440.07
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	134.27	97.28	92.52
7.	Net worth	1,574.34	1,476.45	1,532.59
8.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.62	3.57	3.13
9.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic (in rupees)	0.28	(1.01)	(1.01)
	2. Diluted (in rupees)	0.28	(1.01)	(1.01)
		Not annualized	Not annualized	Annualized

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and can also be accessed on the Company's URL <https://www.daimlerfinancialservices.in/en/index.html>
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) to (i) and (m) to (v) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange as applicable and can also be accessed on the Company's URL <https://www.daimlerfinancialservices.in/en/index.html>
- The Unaudited financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2021. The above results for the half year ended September 30, 2021 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report thereon is unmodified.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified whenever necessary, to conform to / with the current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Daimler Financial Services India Private Limited

Sd/-  
**Ingo Krueger**  
Whole Time Director  
Place : Pune  
Date : November 11, 2021

Sd/-  
**Harish Chand Prakash Jain**  
Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
(DIN: 02871966)

Sd/-  
**Anita Iyer**  
Company Secretary  
(Membership No: 35244)



